
 
80 Crockford Blvd 
Scarborough, Ontario 
M1R 3C3 
Telephone # 1-800-263-9516 

PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION AND USE 
VIP 20 – LIQUID POT & PAN DETERGENT 
PRODUCT CODE – VIP 20, VIP 2x4L 
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PROCEDURES 
PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT 
Wear protective clothing during cleanup. 
SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES AND EQUIPMENT 
Avoid contact with eyes. Avoid ingestion. Use good industrial hygiene practices in handling this product. Keep container 
closed when not in use. 
HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS 

INGREDIENTS 
Sodium (C10‐16) Benzene Sulfonate 

Sodium Lauryl Sulfate 
Cocamidopropyl Betaine 

Cocamidopropylamine Oxide 
Lauramine Oxide 
Cocoamide DEA 
Sodium Sulphate 

Ethoxylated Lanolin 75 EO 
Water, inert and other non‐hazardous ingredients 

CAS # 
68081-81-2 
151-21-3 

70851-07-9 
68155-09-9 
1643-20-5 
68603-42-9 
7757-82-6 
61790-81-6 

% by Wt 
3-7 
1-3 
<1 
<1 
<1 
1-3 
1-3 
<1 

Balance 

TOXICOLOGICAL PROPERTIES 
EFFECTS OF ACUTE EXPOSURE TO MATERIAL 
May cause mild irritation of eyes. 
FIRST AID MEASURES 
Inhalation:  No known significant effects or critical hazards 
Skin:  No known significant effects or critical hazards 
Eye:  May cause serious damage    
Ingestion:  May be harmful if swallowed 
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 
Appearance: Milky Pink liquid, Pleasant aroma, pH; 7.80 ± 0.5 in water 

FIRE & EXPLOSION DATA 
Product is not flammable. 

REACTIVITY DATA 
Conditions to Avoid – No specific data. 
Materials to Avoid – Strong Oxidizing agents. 
SDS Preparation                                            
PREPARED BY: Reia Agas - Chemical Coordinator 
SOURCES USED: Suppliers SDS                                                 
PREPARATION: June 2024 

 

24 HOUR EMERGENCY LINE 1-613-996-6666 
 

Information on this form is furnished in compliance with the Regulations Respecting Controlled Products under the 
Hazardous Products Act and is not to be used for any other purpose, nor is it to be reproduced or published. Magic White Inc. 

assumes no responsibility for injury to any person or property resulting from any case of the material if reasonable safety 
procedures are not adhered to. In addition, Magic White Inc. assumes no responsibility for injury to any person or property 

resulting from any abnormal use or theft of the material, even if reasonable safety procedures are followed. Each user assumes 
the risk in his/her use of the material and should review the data and recommendations in the specific context of the intended 

use. 
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