

80 Crockford Blvd Scarborough, Ontario M1R 3C3 Telephone # 1-800-263-9516



PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION AND USE

VIP 20 - LIOUID POT & PAN DETERGENT

PRODUCT CODE - VIP 20, VIP 2x4L

HANDLING AND DISPOSAL PROCEDURES

PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT

Wear protective clothing during cleanup.

SPECIAL HANDLING PROCEDURES AND EQUIPMENT

Avoid contact with eyes. Avoid ingestion. Use good industrial hygiene practices in handling this product. Keep container closed when not in use.

HAZARDOUS INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS	CAS#	% by Wt
Sodium (C10-16) Benzene Sulfonate	68081-81-2	3-7
Sodium Lauryl Sulfate	151-21-3	1-3
Cocamidopropyl Betaine	70851-07-9	<1
Cocamidopropylamine Oxide	68155-09-9	<1
Lauramine Oxide	1643-20-5	<1
Cocoamide DEA	68603-42-9	1-3
Sodium Sulphate	7757-82-6	1-3
Ethoxylated Lanolin 75 EO	61790-81-6	<1
Water, inert and other non-hazardous ingredients	01/20 01 0	Balance

TOXICOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

EFFECTS OF ACUTE EXPOSURE TO MATERIAL

May cause mild irritation of eyes.

FIRST AID MEASURES

Inhalation: No known significant effects or critical hazards **Skin:** No known significant effects or critical hazards

Eve: May cause serious damage

Ingestion: May be harmful if swallowed

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance: Milky Pink liquid, Pleasant aroma, pH; 7.80 ± 0.5 in water

<u>FIRE & EXPLOSION DATA</u>

Product is not flammable.

REACTIVITY DATA

Conditions to Avoid – No specific data.

Materials to Avoid - Strong Oxidizing agents.

SDS Preparation

PREPARED BY: Reia Agas - Chemical Coordinator

SOURCES USED: Suppliers SDS PREPARATION: June 2024

24 HOUR EMERGENCY LINE 1-613-996-6666

Information on this form is furnished in compliance with the Regulations Respecting Controlled Products under the Hazardous Products Act and is not to be used for any other purpose, nor is it to be reproduced or published. Magic White Inc. assumes no responsibility for injury to any person or property resulting from any case of the material if reasonable safety procedures are not adhered to. In addition, Magic White Inc. assumes no responsibility for injury to any person or property resulting from any abnormal use or theft of the material, even if reasonable safety procedures are followed. Each user assumes the risk in his/her use of the material and should review the data and recommendations in the specific context of the intended

use.